CCD65 Series Ceramic Pack
Electron Multiplying CCD Sensor
INTRODUCTION
The CCD65 is part of the new L3Vision2 range of products
from e2v technologies. This device uses a novel output
amplifier circuit that is capable of operating at an equivalent
output noise of less than one electron at pixel rates of over
11 MHz (corresponding to a field rate of 50 Hz). This makes the

Pin-head Columns 0
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER FORMAT
OPERATING
MODE ANTI-BLOOMING WINDOW
CCD65-06-*-A81 625-line IMO Shielded Permanent
CCD65-06-*-A82 625-line IMO None Temporary
CCD65-05-*-A83 525-line IMO Shielded Permanent
CCD65-05-*-A84 525-line IMO None Temporary
CCD65-05-*-B44 525-line IMO None Permanent
CCD65-06-*-B45 625-line IMO None Permanent
CCD65-06-*-B46 625-line IMO Shielded Temporary
CCD65-05-*-B47 525-line IMO Shielded Temporary
# e2v technologies CCD65_Series_Ceramic, page 3
1000
100
10
1
35 37 39 41 43 45
R12HV (V)
G
A
IN
T = 74 8C
T = 12 8C
T = 46 8C
8047B
Figure 1: TYPICAL VARIATION OF MULTIPLICATION GAIN WITH R12HV AT
DIFFERENT TEMPERATURES
Figure 2: TYPICAL VARIATION OF DARK SIGNAL WITH TEMPERATURE
CCD65_Series_Ceramic, page 4 # e2v technologies
100
10
1
0.1
75 0 5 10 15 20 25 30
PACKAGE TEMPERATURE (8C)
D
A
R
K
S
IG
N
A
L
(e
7
/p
ix
el
/f
ra
m
e)
8048A
10 000
1000
100
1 10 100 1000
MULTIPLICATION GAIN
D
Y
N
A
M
IC
R
A
N
G
E
T = 0 8C